All product specifications are subject
to change without notice to improve
reliability, function or design or otherwise.
Features
•	 Supports 9.95Gb/s to 10.5Gb/s data rates
•	 Power budget 16dB at least
•	 ITU-T G.694.2 Compliant
•	 Tx: 1270nm/Rx: 1330nm

superior product quality, all items are supplied with life
time warranty.
Ordering information
Part No. Data Rate Laser Distance Optical Interface DDMI
XFPS-ER-2733 10.5 Gbps 1270 nm DFB 40km LC YES
XFPS-ER-3327 10.5 Gbps 1330 nm DFB 40km LC YES
Absolute maximum ratings
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Maximum Supply Voltage 1 Vcc3 -0.5 4.0 V
Storage Temperature TS -40 85 °C
Case Operating Temperature TOP 0 70 °C
*Note3: Exceeding any one of these values may destroy the device permanently.
Recommend operating conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units
Operating Temperature Top 0 70 °C
Power Supply Current Icc - - 800 mA
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.13 - 3.45 V
Electrical Characteristics              (TO = -10 to 85, VCC = 3.15V to 3.45V)
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Transmitter
Transmitter Data Rate 9.95 - 10.52 Gbps
Input differential impedance Rin 90 100 110 Ω
Differential data input swing 3 Vin,pp 120 820 mV
Transmit Disable Voltage VD 2.0 Vcc V
Transmit Enable Voltage VEN GND GND+ 0.8 V
Transmit Disable Assert Time - - 10 µs
Receiver
Differential data output swing 4 Vout,pp 340 650 850 mV
Data output rise time 5 tr - - 38 ps
Data output fall time 5 tf - - 39 ps
LOS Fault VLOS fault 2.4 - Vcc V
LOS Normal VLOS norm GND - GND+0.5 V
Note4. Internal AC coupling.
Note5. 20 - 80 %.
Single Fiber XFP Series
Opticonnect Systems bv, The Netherlands, www.opticonnect.com
XFPS-ER
-xx-rev.2
2
Optical Characteristics
XFPS-ER-2731, 40km
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
9um Core Diameter SMF L - 40 - Km
Data Rate 9.953/10.3125 Gbps
Transmitter
Center Wavelength λC 1260 1270 1280 nm
Spectral Width (-20dB) Δλ 1 nm
Average Output Power 6 Pout, AVG 2 7 dBm
Extinction Ratio ER 3.5 dB
Side Mode Suppression Ratio SMSR 30 dB
Average Power of OFF Transmitter Pout -30 dBm
Relative Intensity Noise  RIN -128 dB/Hz
Input Differential Impedance ZIN 90 100 110 ӎ
Disable 2.0 Vcc+0.3 TX Disable
Enable 0 0.8 V
Fault 2.0 Vcc+0.3 TX Fault
Normal 0 0.8 V
TX Disable Assert Time t_off 10 µs
Receiver
Center Wavelength λC 1320 1340 nm
Sensitivity 7 PIN -14 dBm
Output Differential Impedance PIN 90 100 110 ӎ
LOS De-Assert LOSD -18 dBm
LOS Assert LOSA -30 dBm
LOS Hysteresis 0.5 dB
High 2.0 Vcc+0.3 LOS
Low 0 0.8 V
XFPS-ER-3127, 40km
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9µm Core Diameter SMF L 40 km
Data Rate 9.953/10.3125 Gbps
Transmitter